

ITEM NO.21 + 62 + 63

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 784/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in WA No. 1087/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJYOTI BARIK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

Diary No. 52065 of 2023

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP (C) No. 1052 of 2024

(exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP (C) No. 1024 of 2024

(exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 1018 of 2024

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 12-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, learned Advocate-on Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respective respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023 and SLP (C) No. 28522 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER